

## **Declaration of Interest Registry**

Where a Member of Council or Local Board declares a direct or indirect pecuniary interest in accordance with the *Municipal Conflict of Interest Act* or a conflict of interest in accordance with the Code of Conduct for Council and Local Boards, the Municipality is required to maintain a registry.

The original declaration filed can be viewed at the Municipal Office during regular office hours.

Member	Meeting	Date	ltem	General Nature of Declaration
C. Faye Campbell	Planning	January 13 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	3.3 Pt 11 + 12 Con.4 Conceptual Subdivision	I am part owner
Sharon Mousseau	Planning	March 9 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	3.3 King's Creek, Phase 2	My grandson is employed by Cavanagh Construction
C. Faye Campbell	Planning	March 9 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	3.8 Addition Re: Cameron McGregor and Bill Hay Winter Maintenance	Holdings be mine referred as example
Sharon Mousseau	Council	March 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2020	3.12 Special Accounts	My grandson is employed by Cavanagh Construction
C. Faye Campbell	All Council and Committees	March 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2020		Any holdings of mine that may have been discussed in my absence

C. Faye Campbell	Council	May 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	Special Accounts – Cam's Ridge #19 & 20 – Novatech & Golder Associates Ltd.	As I am part owner of properties in these reviews
Tim Campbell	Council	May 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	3.1.1. McEwen's Mill	A property once owned by my daughter was used as an example for the appraisal.
Sharon Mousseau	All Committee	May 19 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	3.3.4 – Road Construction Tenders	My grandson is employed by Cavanagh Construction who would be a potential bidder.
Sharon Mousseau	Council	July 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	Special Accounts & 3.3.6	My grandson is employed by Cavanagh Construction
Sharon Mousseau	Council	August 4 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	Special Accounts & 3.4.2 & 2.1.2	My grandson is employed by Cavanagh Construction
Sharon Mousseau	Council	September 1st, 2020	Special Accounts	My grandson is employed by Cavanagh Construction
Sharon Mousseau	All Committee Council	October 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	Special Accounts	My grandson is employed by Cavanagh Construction
Richard Kidd	All Committee	October 20 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	3.4.1 Dehumidifier	My son works for Toromont which is an affiliate of CIMCO.
C. Faye Campbell	All Committee	October 20 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	3.1.3 Goodwood Estates	Part Owner
Richard Kidd	Council	November 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2020	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Toromont which owns CIMCO - affiliate

Sharon Mousseau	Council	December 1st, 2020	Special Accounts & 3.1.2 & 2.1	My grandson is employed by Cavanagh Construction
C. Faye Campbell	Council	December 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2020	2.3.2 Site Plan – 1969 Richmond Rd	I am part owner of land within 60 meters of the property
Richard Kidd	Council	December 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2020	3.12 Special Accounts	My son works for Tormont whom is affiliated with CIMCO
Sharon Mousseau	Council	December 15 <sup>th</sup> , 2020	3.3.6 Plow Truck Rental Rates	My grandson is employed by Cavanagh Construction